FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Amedee to Engrossed House Bill No. 578 by Representative Amedee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 11, between "provide" and "disclosure" change "a" to "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 12, delete "<u>published by the department</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>found</u>
 <u>in Subsection B</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 4, after "<u>for in</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "<u>this</u>
 <u>Subsection.</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, delete "associated with taking the abortion pill."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 11, after "taken" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12 through
15 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

- "and a trained medical professional provides an established progesterone protocol.
 If you want to discuss the possibility of continuing your pregnancy, please consult
 your physician or healthcare provider immediately. Please visit
 www.PregnancyInfo.LA.gov.""
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 16 through 18 in their entirety
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"

Page 1 of 1